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Events Recorded 36 Total Events 38 Compiled by John Cotton
Todays Overall Results Seasons Overall Results

Notts - 187.0 Sutton 372.0
Sutton - 181.0 Notts 355.5
Rushcliffe - 134.0 Rushcliffe 264.5
Worksop - 120.0 Worksop 238.0
Mansfield - 109.0 Mansfield 228.0
Newark - 50.0 Newark 1235
Retford - 24.0 Retford 48.5

total number of Athletes competing this Match 146

Sun-24-Sep-17
Sun-08-Oct-17
Sun-05-Nov-17
Sun-26-Nov-17
Sun-10-Dec-17
Sun-21-Jan-18
Sun-11-Feb-18
Sun-11-Feb-18

Please note Zero Club Points indicate Athletes are in Wrong age group or Athletes who have done
too many events Which are three events and one Relay, these points are not transferable to the next
athlete in the same event so the club lose the points totally. Zero club points are also given to
Athletes U13 and above without a URN number. All athletes must wear a club vest to compete

Sportshall Events 2017 / 2018

Sports Hall 1
Sports Hall 2
Sports Hall 3
U11's Octathlon competition
Sports Hall 4
Sports Hall 5
U13-U15 Sports Hall Regional
Fun in Athletics U11 Regional

Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield
Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield
Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield
Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield
Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield
Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield
Mere Leisure Centre. Grantham

Mere Leisure Centre. Grantham

Main Event starts 1.15

Main Event starts 1.15

Main Event starts 1.15

1.15 to 5.00

Main Event starts 1.15

Main Event starts 1.15

12.30 to 4.00 (doors open 11.30)
12.30 to 4.00 (doors open 11.30)



Notts Sports hall League Timetable Sportshall Match 2

Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Sunday 08 October 2017

33 metres length of Sports Hall

Track Starts 1.45pm Field Starts 1.15pm (first 3 events)

T1 U1l Boys 1lLap F1 U15/U13 Shot (U15 all )+ (U13+7m) Worksop

T2 U1l Girls 1 Lap F2  U11Girls  Standing Triple Jump Rushcliffe
F3 UllBoys Standing Triple Jump Newark

T3 U15 Boys 2 Lap

T4 U15 Girls 2 Lap F4 U15Girls  Speed Bounce 30 sec Mansfield

TS U13 Girls 2 Lap FS U15Boys Speed Bounce 30 sec Sutton

T6 U133 Boys 2 Lap F6 U13Boys Shot (3.25kg) below 7 m Worksop

T/ U1l Boys 2 Lap

T8 U1l Girls 2 Lap F7  U13Girls  Shot (2.72kg) below 7 m Worksop
F8 U13 Boys Speed Bounce 30 sec Sutton

T9 U9 mixed One Lap (non scoring) F® U11 Boys Speed Bounce 20 sec Mansfield

110 U13 Girls 6 Lap F10 U15Girls  Standing Triple Jump Newark

111 U13 Boys 6 Lap F11 U13 Girls  Speed Bounce 30 sec Mansfield

T2 U15 Girls 4 Lap

T3 U15 Boys 4 Lap F12 U11 Girls  Speed Bounce 20 sec Sutton
F13 U13 Girls  Standing Triple Jump Rushcliffe

Raffle F14 y13 Boys Standing Triple Jump Newark

T4 U11 Girls Obstacle Relay

T15 U1l Boys Obstacle Relay F15 U1l Girls  Foam Javelin Retford

T16  U13 Girls Obstacle Relay F16 U11Boys Foam Javelin Retford

T17 U13 Boys Obstacle Relay F17 U15Boys Standing Triple Jump Rushcliffe

T8 U15 Girls 4x2 Lap Relay

Ti9  U15 Boys 4x2 Lap Relay

Field referee Les Chambers
Marksmen Richard Harrop
Starter  Anita Spray
Place Recorders Notts
Set Up / Results Help from All Clubs

No Entrance to the Sports-Hall before 1.10pm  NO FOOD OR DRINK allowed in the Sportshall
Athletes and Team Managers down stairs, parents upstairs please

We have been asked to remain in the hall or upstairs in the veiwing gallery during the events

with no sitting or running in the entrance hall or the corridors at any time

also please do not arrive before 12.30. We are allowed to wait only in the acorn room behind the
reception or out side not in the reception or by the doors in the corridor

No one is allowed in the veiwing gallery until after 1.00pm or into the hall until the doors are oper



Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

Home of the Nottinghamshire Outlaws

Sports Hall Sunday 08 October 17
Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield
Athletes of the match ranking list for
Sunday 08 October 17
Girls
Ranking| Score [ Number Athlete Age Club Notes
1st 101.57 4679 Lucy Forrest U15¢g Worksop AOM Oct 17
2nd |101.14 5779 Isabelle Skelton Ul5g Sutton
3rd 98.45 8799 Amelia Briggs-Goode Ul5g Notts
4th 97.08 575¢g Caitlin Elliott Ul5g Sutton
5th 97.01 3369 Lily Moss U13g Rushcliffe
Boys
Ranking| Score [ Number Athlete Age Club Notes
1st 105.05 360b Lucas Parnell Ullb Rushcliffe AOM Oct 16
2nd 98.68 586b Jared Bailey U15b Sutton
3rd 98.26 466b Tyler Broome Ulilb Worksop
4th 97.74 310b Callum Findlay U13b Rushcliffe
5th 97.07 831b Ashley Nkomazana U13b Notts
Athletes of the Match 2017 -2018 Season
AOM Oct 17  Lucy Forrest Ul5g Worksop
Lucas Parnell Ullb Rushcliffe
AOM Sept 17 Serenity Joynt Ullg Mansfield
Ben Madeley U15b Mansfield
Athletes of the Match 2016 -2017 Season
AOM Jan 16 Tammy Smith U13g Mansfield
Harrison Simms U13b Sutton
AOM Decl16 Isabelle Skelton U13g Sutton
Yaw Afirifah-Mensah :Ul1lb Notts
AOM Nov 16 Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensal:U11b Notts
Jessica LAKE U15g Mansfield
AOM Oct 16  Cameron Rawson U1sb Sutton
Tania Smith U13g Mansfield
AOM Sept 16 Ben Madeley U13b Mansfield
Rebecca Johns U15g Sutton
Athletes of the Match 2015 -2016 Season
AOM Jan 15 Jessica LAKE U13g Mansfield
Cameron Rawson U15b Sutton
AOM Dec 15 Katie Mackintosh U15g Newark
Jacob Yorke Ullb Sutton
AOM Nov 15 Emily Race U15g Worksop
Yaw Afirifah-Mensah  Ul1lb Notts
AOM Oct 15 Rebecca Johns Ul5g Sutton
Jared Bailey U13b Sutton
AOM Sept 15 Tania Smith U13g Mansfield
Lockie Campbell Ullb Newark

These details are calculated on all athletes who compete in three events and the acheivments gained are compared to the
best of the last 10 acheivements for that event and the percentage to this is found, The three percentages are then totalled
and averaged to give a total out of 100 (or a percentage) this is then averaged over the athletes three events
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T1 U1l Girls 1Lap T7 U1l Girls 2 Lap
11.92 sec 33mHall (Oaktree) 22.73 sec  33mHall (Oaktree)
Record 332.31 m/min ("speed" any Hall’ Record 348.39 m/min ("speed"any Hall
Charlotte Mclenagham  Notts Jan-09 J Scott Worksop 1996/97
Scoring Athletes Result Scoring Athletes Result
Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score Number Name Age Club m/ min Sec Score
519 Milly Roberts Ullg Sutton 311.81 12.7 7 1 860 Anne-Sophie Bokamano :Ullg Notts 306.98 25.8 7
148 Zoe Smith Ullg Newark 304.62 13.0 5 2 597 Lucy Else Ullg Sutton 304.62 26.0 6
860 Anne-Sophie Bokamano :Ullg Notts 304.62 13.0 5 3 148 Zoe Smith Ullg Newark 298.87 26.5 5
54  Serenity Joynt Ullg Mansfield 304.62 13.0 5 4 210 Matilda Coppinger Ullg Rushcliffe  284.89 27.8 4
350 Freya Sugden Ullg Rushcliffe  297.74 13.3 3 5 41 Mathilda Bullough :Ullg Mansfield  281.85 28.1 3
462 Charlotte Ayton :Ullg Worksop  291.18 13.6 2 6 462 Charlotte Ayton :Ul1lg Worksop 280.85 28.2 2
630 Olive Harris :Ullg Retford 27310 145 1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes Competing Athletes
519 Milly Roberts Ullg Sutton 31181 12.7 1 860 Anne-Sophie Bokamano :Ullg Notts 306.98 25.80
54  Serenity Joynt Ullg Mansfield 304.62 13.0 2 597 Lucy Else Ullg Sutton 304.62  26.00
148 Zoe Smith Ullg Newark 304.62 13.0 3 513 Georgia Dobb Ullg Sutton 301.14 26.30
860 Anne-Sophie Bokamano :Ullg Notts 304.62 13.0 4 148 Zoe Smith Ullg Newark 208.87  26.50
514 Jasmine Kirlew Ullg Sutton 30229 13.1 5 847 Natasha Need :U11lg Notts 29225  27.10
513 Georgia Dobb Ullg Sutton 300.00 13.2 6 887 Poppy Greentree :U11lg Notts 289.05 27.40
597 Lucy Else Ullg Sutton 300.00 13.2 7 210 Matilda Coppinger Ullg Rushcliffe  284.89  27.80
350 Freya Sugden Ullg Rushcliffe  297.74 13.3 8 41 Mathilda Bullough :Ullg Mansfield 28185 28.10
900 Keira Rhead :Ullg Notts 297.74 13.3 9 505 Maja Strom Ullg Sutton 281.85 28.10
22 Zoe Spencer Ullg Mansfield 293.33 13.5 10 462 Charlotte Ayton :Ullg Worksop 280.85 28.20
462 Charlotte Ayton :Ullg Worksop  291.18 13.6 11 355 Abigail Webster Ullg Rushcliffe  278.87  28.40
210 Matilda Coppinger Ullg Rushcliffe  291.18 13.6 12 583 Katie Spendlove Ullg Sutton 278.87  28.40
45  Ellie Jones :Ullg Mansfield 289.05 13.7 13 211 Erin Foody Ullg Rushcliffe  277.89  28.50
6 Ella Kennedy Ullg Mansfield 284.89 13.9 14 857 Tanbara Tamuno :U11lg Notts 265.77  29.80
108 Emily Kemp :Ullg Newark 282.86 14.0 15
839 Jessica Thompson :Ullg Notts 282.86 14.0 16
887 Poppy Greentree :Ullg Notts 282.86 14.0 17
41 Mathilda Bullough :Ullg Mansfield 282.86 14.0 18
55 Jessica Dillon Ullg Mansfield 280.85 14.1 19
211 Erin Foody Ullg Rushcliffe  278.87 14.2 20
505 Maja Strom Ullg Sutton 278.87 14.2 21
857 Tanbara Tamuno :Ullg Notts 276.92 14.3 22
630 Olive Harris :Ullg Retford 273.10 145 23
502 Olivia Elliott Ullg Sutton 273.10 145 24
583 Katie Spendlove Ullg Sutton 27123 14.6 25
504 Ruby Vickers Ullg Sutton 271.23 14.6 26
245 Evia Ryley Ullg Rushcliffe  271.23 14.6 27
412 Tru Beevers :Ullg Worksop  264.00 15.0 28
596 Ellie Gilbert :Ullg Sutton 249.06 15.9 29
202 Lily Howe Ullg Rushcliffe  240.00 16.5 30
31
F12 U1l Girls Speed Bounce 20 sec F2 U1l Girls Standing Triple Jump
Record 61 jumps Record 6.12 metres
Sarah Willett Sutton 2004/05 R Harrild Newark 1993/94
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result  Score Number Name Age Club Result  Score
847 Natasha Need :Ullg Notts 50 7 1 54  Serenity Joynt Ullg Mansfield 5.29 7
22 Zoe Spencer Ullg Mansfield 46 6 2 847 Natasha Need :U11lg Notts 5.24 6
514 Jasmine Kirlew Ullg Sutton 45 5 3 519 Milly Roberts Ullg Sutton 5.08 5
210 Matilda Coppinger Ullg Rushcliffe 42 4 4 148 Zoe Smith Ullg Newark 4.57 4
462 Charlotte Ayton :Ullg Worksop 37 3 5 350 Freya Sugden Ullg Rushcliffe 4.22 3
630 Olive Harris :Ullg Retford 35 2 6 0 2
108 Emily Kemp :Ullg Newark 30 1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes Competing Athletes
462 Charlotte Ayton :Ullg Worksop 37 9 54  Serenity Joynt Ullg Mansfield 5.29
108 Emily Kemp :Ullg Newark 30 8 847 Natasha Need :U11lg Notts 5.24
847 Natasha Need :Ullg Notts 50 12 900 Keira Rhead :U11g Notts 5.11
860 Anne-Sophie Bokamano :Ullg Notts 47 7 519 Milly Roberts Ullg Sutton 5.08
22 Zoe Spencer Ullg Mansfield 46 16 887 Poppy Greentree :U11lg Notts 4.89
514 Jasmine Kirlew Ullg Sutton 45 5 6  Ella Kennedy Ullg Mansfield 4.82
6 Ella Kennedy Ullg Mansfield 44 2 513 Georgia Dobb Ullg Sutton 4.71
583 Katie Spendlove Ullg Sutton 43 15 45  Ellie Jones :U1lg Mansfield 4.62
210 Matilda Coppinger Ullg Rushcliffe 42 6 148 Zoe Smith Ullg Newark 4.57
502 Olivia Elliott Ullg Sutton 42 13 839 Jessica Thompson :U11lg Notts 4.57
857 Tanbara Tamuno :Ullg Notts 42 1 597 Lucy Else Ullg Sutton 4.24
244 Lucy Allardyce Ullg Rushcliffe 41 11 350 Freya Sugden Ullg Rushcliffe 4.22
552 Freya Vincent Ullg Sutton 41 17 41 Mathilda Bullough :Ullg Mansfield 4.22
45  Ellie Jones :Ullg Mansfield 41 14 596 Ellie Gilbert :Ullg Sutton 3.98
504 Ruby Vickers Ullg Sutton 40 10 355 Abigail Webster Ullg Rushcliffe 3.83
55 Jessica Dillon Ullg Mansfield 40 3 244  Lucy Allardyce Ullg Rushcliffe 3.79
350 Freya Sugden Ullg Rushcliffe 38 4 552 Freya Vincent Ullg Sutton 3.62
630 Olive Harris :Ullg Retford 35 18
245 Evia Ryley Ullg Rushcliffe 32 19
202 Lily Howe Ullg Rushcliffe 27 20
412 Tru Beevers :Ullg Worksop 24
596 Ellie Gilbert :Ullg Sutton 23
211 Erin Foody Ullg Rushcliffe 22 23
24
37

38
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F15 Ul1 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Number Name
54  Serenity Joynt
519 Milly Roberts
630 Olive Harris
244 Lucy Allardyce
412 Tru Beevers
108 Emily Kemp

Competing Athletes
519 Milly Roberts
54  Serenity Joynt
22 Zoe Spencer
552 Freya Vincent
504 Ruby Vickers
630 Olive Harris
502 Olivia Elliott
244 Lucy Allardyce
514 Jasmine Kirlew
412 Tru Beevers
355 Abigail Webster
505 Maja Strom
108 Emily Kemp
245 Evia Ryley

Foam Javelin

Record 17
Emily Race Worksop

Age Club
Ullg Mansfield
Ullg Sutton

:Ullg Retford
Ullg Rushcliffe

:Ullg Worksop

:Ullg Newark
Ullg Sutton
Ullg Mansfield
Ullg Mansfield
Ullg Sutton
Ullg Sutton

:Ullg Retford
Ullg Sutton
Ullg Rushcliffe
Ullg Sutton

:Ullg Worksop
Ullg Rushcliffe
Ullg Sutton

:Ullg Newark
Ullg Rushcliffe

Metres
Sep-11

Result
14.00
14.00
9.00
8.00
8.00
7.00
0

14.00
14.00
13.00
12.00
10.00
9.00
9.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
5.00

Score

7

P NWS OO

T14

U1l Girls

Scoring Athletes

Obstacle Relay 33m Hall (Oaktree)
33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record 201.40 m/min ("speed"any Hall

78.65 sec

Worksop 1996/97

Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 597 Lucy Else Ullg Sutton 188.57 1.24.0 7
2 22 Zoe Spencer Ullg Mansfield 179.19 1.284 6
3 847 Natasha Need :Ul1lg Notts 176.00 1.30.0 5
4 148 Zoe Smith Ullg Newark 163.47  1.36.9 0
5 202 Lily Howe Ullg Rushcliffe  152.02 1.44.2 4
6 0 0
7 0 0
Result
Name Age Club m / min Score

514 [Jasmine Kirlew Ullg Sutton

519 [Milly Roberts Ullg Sutton

513 |Georgia Dobb Ullg Sutton
1 597 |Lucy Else Ullg Sutton 18857 | 1.24.0 [ 7

6 |Ella Kennedy Ullg Mansfield

54 |Serenity Joynt Ullg Mansfield

45 |Ellie Jones :Ullg Mansfield
2 22 |Zoe Spencer Ullg Mansfield | 179.19 | 1.28.4 | 6

857 [Tanbara Tamuno :U1llg Notts

900 [Keira Rhead :Ul1lg Notts

887 [Poppy Greentree :U1llg Notts
3 847 |Natasha Need :U11g Notts 176.00 | 1.30.0 [ 5

350 [Freya Sugden Ullg Rushcliffe

355 |Abigail Webster Ullg Rushcliffe

245 |Evia Ryley Ullg Rushcliffe
4 202 |Lily Howe Ullg Rushcliffie | 15202 | 1.44.2 | 4

502 [Olivia Elliott Ullg Sutton

596 [Ellie Gilbert :Ullg Sutton

583 [Katie Spendlove Ullg Sutton
G 504 |Ruby Vickers Ullg Sutton 17180 | 1.322 [ 0

175 |Archie Thomas :U1lb Newark

114 |Flynn Thomas :U09b Newark

108 |Emily Kemp :Ul1lg Newark
G 148 |Zoe Smith Ullg Newark 16347 | 1.36.9 | 0

OO O oo OO QU QOO QO OO QO QO Q
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U1l Boys Results

T1 U1l Bovs

Scoring Athletes

1Lap

Record

Sun 08 October 17

11.80

335.59

AGE

sec

33m Hall (Oaktree)

Sports Hall

m / min ("speed" any Hall)

Dylan Rich Rushcliffe Nov. 14

Number Name Age
466 Tyler Broome Ullb
360 Lucas Parnell Ullb
885 Remae Snape :Ullb
625 Thomas Gleave Ullb
35 Joel Brereton :Ullb
522 Bradley Budd Ullb
115 Charlie Chamberlain :Ullb

Competing Athletes
466 Tyler Broome Ullb
360 Lucas Parnell Ullb
885 Remae Snape :Ullb
846 Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensat :U11b
203 Ruben Alexander Ullb
858 Josiah Poleston :Ullb
836 Oliver Grice :Ullb
837 Ethan Norris :Ullb
869 Jake Sellers :Ullb
625 Thomas Gleave Ullb
857 Charlie Sylvester :Ullb
492 Wade Beevers :Ullb
35 Joel Brereton :Ullb
368 Tom Coverley Ullb
888 Abriano Allen :Ullb
522 Bradley Budd Ullb
802 Thomas Shirley :Ullb
533 Saul Moakes :Ullb
569 Jake Dodd :Ullb
453 Zac Ellery Ullb
816 Ben Ramowski :Ullb
470 Ethan Ellery Ullb
817 William Kenworthy :Ullb
115 Charlie Chamberlain :Ullb
475 Robbie Trenan :Ullb
332 William Mellor Ullb
411 Dillion Preece Ullb
380 Archie Scott Ullb
657 James Stewart :Ullb
408 Andrew Ferrol Ullb
663 Petar Taylor Ullb
246 Harry Didwell Ullb
175 Archie Thomas :Ullb
402 Phlip Theaker :Ullb

Ull Boys

Scoring Athletes

Club
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Notts
Retford
Mansfield
Sutton
Newark

Worksop
Rushcliffe
Notts
Notts
Rushcliffe
Notts
Notts
Notts
Notts
Retford
Notts
Worksop
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Notts
Sutton
Notts
Sutton
Sutton
Worksop
Notts
Worksop
Notts
Newark
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Retford
Worksop
Retford
Rushcliffe
Newark
Worksop

m/ min
319.35
316.80
314.29
300.00
295.52
295.52
284.89

319.35
316.80
314.29
311.81
304.62
304.62
302.29
302.29
302.29
300.00
300.00
300.00
295.52
295.52
295.52
295.52
293.33
291.18
291.18
289.05
286.96
286.96
286.96
284.89
284.89
282.86
280.85
280.85
276.92
276.92
273.10
273.10
271.23
265.77

Result

Sec

12.4
12.5
12.6
13.2
13.4
13.4
13.9

12.4
12.5
12.6
12.7
13.0
13.0
13.1
13.1
13.1
13.2
13.2
13.2
13.4
13.4
13.4
13.4
13.5
13.6
13.6
13.7
13.8
13.8
13.8
13.9
13.9
14.0
14.1
14.1
14.3
14.3
14.5
14.5
14.6
14.9

Speed Bounce 20 sec

Record

Perry Offler

Number Name Age
625 Thomas Gleave Ullb
35 Joel Brereton :Ullb
492 Wade Beevers :Ullb
846 Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensat :U11b
120 Josh Clee :Ullb
380 Archie Scott Ullb
533 Saul Moakes :Ullb

Competing Athletes
625 Thomas Gleave Ullb
35 Joel Brereton :Ullb
492 Wade Beevers :Ullb
846 Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensat :U11b
120 Josh Clee :Ullb
380 Archie Scott Ullb
657 James Stewart :Ullb
869 Jake Sellers :Ullb
408 Andrew Ferrol Ullb

60

Notts

Club
Retford
Mansfield
Worksop
Notts
Newark
Rushcliffe
Sutton

Retford
Mansfield
Worksop
Notts
Newark
Rushcliffe
Retford
Notts
Worksop

jumps
2004/05

Result
49
48
48
46
44
43
37

49
48
48
46
44
43
42
42
41

Score

7

NWOoOM~MTO

Score
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T7

Ull Bovs

Scoring Athletes

Number

466
885
390
120
522
35
657

Name
Tyler Broome
Remae Snape
Robin Morgan
Josh Clee
Bradley Budd
Joel Brereton
James Stewart

Competing Athletes

466
885
846
492
858
869
390
816
120
453
522
470
475
817
115
35
569
411
332
175
657

F3

Tyler Broome
Remae Snape

2Lap

Record
A Braithwaite

Age
Ullb
:Ullb
Ullb
:Ullb
Ullb
:Ullb
:Ullb

Ullb
:Ullb

Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensal:U11b

Wade Beevers
Josiah Poleston
Jake Sellers
Robin Morgan
Ben Ramowski
Josh Clee

Zac Ellery

Bradley Budd
Ethan Ellery
Robbie Trenan
William Kenworthy
Charlie Chamberlain
Joel Brereton
Jake Dodd

Dillion Preece
William Mellor
Archie Thomas
James Stewart

Ull Boys

Scoring Athletes

Number

360
816
466
120
663
35
533

Name
Lucas Parnell
Ben Ramowski
Tyler Broome
Josh Clee
Petar Taylor
Joel Brereton
Saul Moakes

Competing Athletes

360
816
466
203
390
120
663
625
857

Lucas Parnell
Ben Ramowski
Tyler Broome
Ruben Alexander
Robin Morgan
Josh Clee

Petar Taylor
Thomas Gleave
Charlie Sylvester

:Ullb
:Ullb
:Ullb
Ullb
:Ullb
:Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
:Ullb
:Ullb
:Ullb
:Ullb
:Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
:Ullb
:Ullb

22.73
348.39
Sutton

Club
Worksop
Notts
Rushcliffe
Newark
Sutton
Mansfield
Retford

Worksop
Notts
Notts
Worksop
Notts
Notts
Rushcliffe
Notts
Newark
Worksop
Sutton
Worksop
Worksop
Notts
Newark
Mansfield
Sutton
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Newark
Retford

sec

1985/86

m / min
321.95
311.81
300.00
296.63
290.11
281.85
265.77

321.95
311.81
306.98
304.62
302.29
302.29
300.00
296.63
296.63
290.11
290.11
286.96
284.89
283.87
282.86
281.85
279.86
278.87
273.10
265.77
265.77

33m Hall (Oaktree)
m / min ("speed" any Hall)

Sec
24.6
254
26.4
26.7
27.3
28.1
29.8

24.6
25.4
25.8
26.0
26.2
26.2
26.4
26.7
26.7
27.3
27.3
27.6
27.8
27.9
28.0
28.1
28.3
28.4
29.0
29.8
29.8

Standing Triple Jump

Record
Perry Offler

Age
Ullb
:Ullb
Ullb
:Ullb
Ullb
:Ullb
:Ullb

Ullb
:Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
:Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
:Ullb

6.42

Notts

Club
Rushcliffe
Notts
Worksop
Newark
Retford
Mansfield
Sutton

Rushcliffe
Notts
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Newark
Retford
Retford
Notts

metres
2004/05

Result
5.44
5.42
5.24
5.00
4.92
4.62
4.00

5.44
5.42
5.24
5.14
5.04
5.00
4.92
4.66
4.66

Score

NOwWwM~OOO

Score

7
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858
368
533
115
411
453

F16

Josiah Poleston
Tom Coverley

Saul Moakes
Charlie Chamberlain
Dillion Preece

Zac Ellery

U1l Boys

Scoring Athletes

Number

360
837
569
475
663

Name
Lucas Parnell
Ethan Norris
Jake Dodd
Robbie Trenan
Petar Taylor

Competing Athletes

360

246
475
802
888
663
402
470

408

Lucas Parnell
Ewan Collier
Ethan Norris
Archie Scott
Jake Dodd
Tom Coverley
Bradley Budd
Remae Snape
Robin Morgan
Harry Didwell
Robbie Trenan
Thomas Shirley
Abriano Allen
Petar Taylor
Phlip Theaker
Ethan Ellery

Andrew Ferrol

:Ullb
Ullb
:Ullb
:Ullb
Ullb
Ullb

Foam Javelin

Record
Ben Johnson

Age
Ullb
:Ullb
:Ullb
:Ullb
Ullb

Ullb
Ullb
:Ullb
Ullb
:Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
:Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
:Ullb
:Ullb
:Ullb
Ullb
:Ullb
Ullb

Ullb

Notts
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Newark
Worksop
Worksop

23
Notts

Club
Rushcliffe
Notts
Sutton
Worksop
Retford

Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Notts
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Notts
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Notts
Notts
Retford
Worksop
Worksop

Worksop

metres
n Nov 2006

Result
18.00
15.00
14.00
12.00
9.00
0
0

18.00
18.00
15.00
14.00
14.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
10.00
9.00
9.00
9.00

7.00

Score

7

P NWMOOO

10 836 Oliver Grice :U11b Notts 4.62
11 35 Joel Brereton :U11b Mansfield 4.62
12 175 Archie Thomas :U11b Newark 4.60
13 207 Harry Steel Ullb Rushcliffe 4.54
14 332 William Mellor Ullb Rushcliffe 4.52
15 817 William Kenworthy :U11b Notts 4.24
16 533 Saul Moakes :U11b Sutton 4.00
T15 U1l Boys Obstacle Relay
78.38 sec  33mHall (Oaktree)
Record 202.11 m/min ("speed"any Hall
Notts 2003/04
Team Listing with Scores
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 360 Lucas Parnell Ullb Rushcliffe 184.19 1.26.0 7
2 846 Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensal:U11b Notts 183.12 1.26.5 6
3 466 Tyler Broome Ullb Worksop 180.00 1.28.0 5
4 522 Bradley Budd Ullb Sutton 170.87 1.32.7 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
Result
Name Age Club m / min Score
390 |Robin Morgan Ullb Rushcliffe
203 |Ruben Alexander Ullb Rushcliffe
368 |Tom Coverley Ullb Rushcliffe
1| 360 |Lucas Parnell Ullb Rushcliffe 184.19 | 1.26.0 7
837 |Ethan Norris :Ullb Notts
858 |Josiah Poleston :Ullb Notts
885 |Remae Snape :Ullb Notts
2 | 846 |Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensal:U11b Notts 183.12 | 1.26.5 6
411 |Dillion Preece Ullb Worksop
408 |Andrew Ferrol Ullb Worksop
475 |Robbie Trenan :Ullb Worksop
3 | 466 |Tyler Broome Ullb Worksop 180.00 | 1.28.0 5
888 |Abriano Allen :Ullb Notts
802 |Thomas Shirley :Ullb Notts
811 |Charlie Silvester :Ul1lb Notts
g | 836 |Oliver Grice :Ul1b Notts 178.78 | 1.28.6 0
533 |Saul Moakes :Ullb Sutton
569 |Jake Dodd :Ullb Sutton
557 |Thomas Budd U13b Sutton
G| 522 |Bradley Budd Ullb Sutton 170.87 | 1.32.7 0
201 | Ewan Collier Ullb Rushcliffe
246 |Harry Didwell Ullb Rushcliffe
332 _|William Mellor Ullb Rushcliffe
G | 380 |Archie Scott Ullb Rushcliffe 17051 | 1.32.9 0

(oo o i ol o B e i o i o i o i o i o S« i © o i « i o J o J o J o B« Ji o i« i © J o B o
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U13 Girls Results

U13 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Number
837
444
537
309

15
137

Name
Trisha Saxby
Teegan Page
Keira Macshannon
Ella Coverley
Isabelle Burlington
Ava Marshall

Competing Athletes

837
444
537
309
15
546
336
808
137
545
383
389
371
536
812
52
551
144
146
801
206
346
540
539
881
535

F13

Trisha Saxby
Teegan Page
Keira Macshannon
Ella Coverley
Isabelle Burlington
Lucy Harrison
Lily Moss

Anna Hutson

Ava Marshall
Katie Plume
Arabella Findlay
Phoebe Clayton
Megan Davis
Charlotte Vickers
Charlotte Sellers
Maddie Boffin
Evie Dobb

Jorja Thomas
Beth Wynn-Jones
Daisy Walker
Amy Ryley

Skye Taylor

Lucy Garthwaite
Philippa Woolley
Zoe Hammond
Lauren Ellis

U13 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Number
336
546

34
137
812

336
546
545
371
383
34
389
309
137
15
812
541
535
146
367
539
801

Name
Lily Moss
Lucy Harrison
Tammy Smith
Ava Marshall
Charlotte Sellers

Lily Moss

Lucy Harrison
Katie Plume
Megan Davis
Arabella Findlay
Tammy Smith
Phoebe Clayton
Ella Coverley
Ava Marshall
Isabelle Burlington
Charlotte Sellers
Ami Gilbert
Lauren Ellis

Beth Wynn-Jones
Megan Mellor
Philippa Woolley
Daisy Walker

2 Lap

Record

C Cudjoe

Age
:U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

:U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

:U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

:U13g
U13g

Sun 08 October 17

22.18

357.02 m/min (

Notts

Club
Notts
Worksop
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Newark

Notts
Worksop
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Notts
Newark
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Notts
Mansfield
Sutton
Newark
Newark
Notts
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Sutton
Notts
Sutton

sec

1986/87

m / min
331.38
330.00
327.27
325.93
324.59
320.65

331.38
330.00
327.27
325.93
324.59
324.59
321.95
320.65
320.65
319.35
318.07
315.54
315.54
311.81
309.38
308.17
304.62
296.63
294.42
293.33
293.33
291.18
284.89
281.85
277.89
275.96

Sports Hall

33m Hall (Oaktree)

Result
Sec
23.9
24.0
24.2
243
24.4
24.7

23.9
24.0
24.2
24.3
24.4
24.4
24.6
24.7
24.7
24.8
24.9
25.1
25.1
25.4
25.6
25.7
26.0
26.7
26.9
27.0
27.0
27.2
27.8
28.1
28.5
28.7

Standing Triple Jump

Record

7.02

metres

CJelly Mansfield 1991/92

Age
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

:U13g

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
:U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

Club
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Mansfield
Newark
Notts

Rushcliffe
Sutton
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Newark
Mansfield
Notts
Sutton
Sutton
Newark
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Notts

Result
6.25
6.03
5.64
5.52
5.06

0
0

6.25
6.03
5.82
5.72
5.71
5.64
5.60
5.54
5.52
5.24
5.06
5.04
4.60
4.56
4.36
4.34
4.08

"speed" any Hall)

Score

7

P NWSAOO

Score

P NWSOOO
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U13 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Number
837
444

34
537
336
144

Name
Trisha Saxby
Teegan Page
Tammy Smith
Keira Macshannon
Lily Moss
Jorja Thomas

Competing Athletes

837
444
868
34
812
537
536
336
801
346
551
367
881
144

F11

Trisha Saxby
Teegan Page
Emily Rycroft
Tammy Smith
Charlotte Sellers
Keira Macshannon
Charlotte Vickers
Lily Moss

Daisy Walker
Skye Taylor

Evie Dobb
Megan Mellor
Zoe Hammond
Jorja Thomas

U13 Girls

6 Lap
78.28

Record 303.51

L Whitton Mansfield

Age Club
:U13g Notts
U13g Worksop
U13g Mansfield
U13g Sutton
U13g Rushcliffe
U13g Newark
:U13g Notts
U13g Worksop
U13g Notts
U13g Mansfield
:U13g Notts
U13g Sutton
U13g Sutton
U13g Rushcliffe
U13g Notts
U13g Rushcliffe
U13g Sutton
U13g Rushcliffe
:U13g Notts
U13g Newark

sec
m / min

1982/83

m / min
286.96
282.86
280.52
267.57
262.83
244.19
0

286.96
282.86
281.52
280.52
270.31
267.57
266.97
262.83
257.70
254.66
252.50
250.37
246.99
244.19

33m Hall (Oaktree)

("speed" any Hall)

Result
Sec
1.22.8
1.24.0
1.24.7
1.28.8
1.30.4
1.37.3

1.22.8
1.24.0
1.24.4
1.24.7
1.27.9
1.28.8
1.29.0
1.30.4
1.32.2
1.33.3
1.34.1
1.34.9
1.36.2
1.37.3

Speed Bounce 30 sec

Record 84

metres

Charlotte Ripley Newark March 2011

Scoring Athletes

Number
539
389
444
146
868

15

Name
Philippa Woolley
Phoebe Clayton
Teegan Page
Beth Wynn-Jones
Emily Rycroft
Isabelle Burlington

Competing Athletes

539
546
389
444
545
146
309
540
537
868
837
206
15
346
535
541

Philippa Woolley
Lucy Harrison
Phoebe Clayton
Teegan Page
Katie Plume

Beth Wynn-Jones
Ella Coverley
Lucy Garthwaite
Keira Macshannon
Emily Rycroft
Trisha Saxby
Amy Ryley
Isabelle Burlington
Skye Taylor
Lauren Ellis

Ami Gilbert

Club
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Newark
Notts
Mansfield

Age
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

Sutton
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Sutton
Newark
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Sutton
Notts
Notts
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Sutton

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
:U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

Result
73
71
67
63
61
56

0

73
72
71
67
64
63
62
61
61
61
58
56
56
54
53
37

Score

P NWSAOO

Score

7
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F7 U13 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Number Name
137 Ava Marshall
34 Tammy Smith
551 Evie Dobb
383 Arabella Findlay
881 Zoe Hammond

Competing Athletes
137 Ava Marshall
34 Tammy Smith
551 Evie Dobb
383 Arabella Findlay
371 Megan Davis
367 Megan Mellor
541 Ami Gilbert
206 Amy Ryley
540 Lucy Garthwaite
536 Charlotte Vickers
881 Zoe Hammond

Shot (2.72kg) below 7 m

Record
Emma Dakin

Age
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

:U13g

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
:U13g

10.55
Retford

Club
Newark
Mansfield
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Notts

Newark
Mansfield
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Sutton
Notts

metres
Reg Final 13

Result

7.32
6.38
5.98
5.75
3.74
0
0

7.32
6.38
5.98
5.75
5.46
5.37
4.73
4.54
4.53
4.28
3.74

Score

7

PN WAOO

T16

U13 Girls

Obstacle Relay

78.47 sec  33mHall (Oaktree)
Record 201.87 m/min ("speed"any Hall
Chesterfiell 1983/84
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 383 Arabella Findlay U13g Rushcliffe 195.31 1.21.1 7
2 537 Keira Macshannon U13g Sutton 192.94 1.22.1 6
3 137 Ava Marshall U13g Newark 183.76 1.26.2 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
Result
Name Age Club m / min Score
309 [Ella Coverley U13g Rushcliffe
371 [Megan Davis U13g Rushcliffe
389 [Phoebe Clayton U13g Rushcliffe
1| 383 |Arabella Findlay U13g Rushcliffe| 19531 | 1.21.1 7
551 |Evie Dobb U13g Sutton
536 [Charlotte Vickers U13g Sutton
545 |Katie Plume U13g Sutton
2 | 537 [Keira Macshannon U13g Sutton 19294 | 1.22.1 6
336 |Lily Moss U13g Rushcliffe
367 |[Megan Mellor U13g Rushcliffe
346 [Skye Taylor U13g Rushcliffe
G| 206 |Amy Ryley U13g Rushcliffe| 185.92 | 1.25.2 0
144 |Jorja Thomas U13g Newark
146 |Beth Wynn-Jones U13g Newark
120 |Josh Clee :Ullb  Newark
G| 137 |Ava Marshall U13g Newark 183.76 | 1.26.2 0
539 |Philippa Woolley U13g Sutton
546 |Lucy Harrison U13g Sutton
535 |Lauren Ellis U13g Sutton
G| 541 |Ami Gilbert U13g Sutton 179.80 | 1.28.1 0
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Ul3 Bovs

Scoring Athletes

Number

839
310
65
430

557

Name
Yaw Afirifah-Mensah
Callum Findlay
Cole Beck
Matthew Forrest

Thomas Budd

Competing Athletes

839
851
310
208
831
65
27
43
26
805
430
63
557

F8

Yaw Afirifah-Mensah
Bruce Moyo
Callum Findlay
Peter Hando
Ashley Nkomazana
Cole Beck

Harry Bolam

Oliver Bullough
Micheal Manning
Sammy Knowles
Matthew Forrest
Harley-Jay Martin
Thomas Budd

U13 Boys

Jack Rathbone

Scoring Athletes

Number

558
831
310
65
430

Name
Luke Hudd
Ashley Nkomazana
Callum Findlay
Cole Beck
Matthew Forrest

Competing Athletes

558
831
310
65
43
63
208
805
27
26
430
423
233

F6

Luke Hudd
Ashley Nkomazana
Callum Findlay
Cole Beck
Oliver Bullough
Harley-Jay Martin
Peter Hando
Sammy Knowles
Harry Bolam
Micheal Manning
Matthew Forrest
Henry Dickinson
Sandy Morgan

Ul3 Boys

Scoring Athletes

2 Lap

Record

21.36

sec

D Wardrop Ruddington 1985/86

Age
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

U13b

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

Club
Notts
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Worksop

Sutton

Notts
Notts
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Notts
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Notts
Worksop
Mansfield
Sutton

m / min
334.18
316.80
309.38
295.52

BT

334.18
325.93
316.80
314.29
311.81
309.38
309.38
305.79
303.45
302.29
295.52
280.85
HHHRHT

33m Hall (Oaktre:
370.82  'm/min ("speed" any Hall

Result

Sec
23.7
25.0
25.6
26.8

dnf

23.7
24.3
25.0
25.2
25.4
25.6
25.6
25.9
26.1
26.2
26.8
28.2
dnf

Speed Bounce 30 sec

Record

Age
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

Shot (3.25kg)

Record

89
Sutton

Club
Sutton
Notts
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Worksop

Sutton
Notts
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Notts
Mansfield
Mansfield
Worksop
Worksop
Rushcliffe

11.91

jumps

Sept 08

metres

H Hamilton Chesterfield 1993/94

Result Score

78
7
75
68
52
0
0

78
77
75
68
67
65
60
57
56
55
52
52
41

Score

7
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Number

851
558
208
423

Ul3 Bovs

G Blackman Rushcliffe 1997/98

Name
Bruce Moyo
Luke Hudd
Peter Hando
Henry Dickinson

Competing Athletes

851
839
558
557
208
805
831
423

F14

Bruce Moyo

Yaw Afirifah-Mensah
Luke Hudd

Thomas Budd

Peter Hando
Sammy Knowles
Ashley Nkomazana
Henry Dickinson

U1l3 Boys

Scoring Athletes

Number

557
310
65
423
851

Name
Thomas Budd
Callum Findlay
Cole Beck
Henry Dickinson
Bruce Moyo

Competing Athletes

557
310
65
63
26
423
233
851

T17

Thomas Budd
Callum Findlay
Cole Beck
Harley-Jay Martin
Micheal Manning
Henry Dickinson
Sandy Morgan
Bruce Moyo

Ul3 Boys

Scoring Athletes

6 Lap

Age
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

Standing Triple Jump

73.24

Club
Notts
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Worksop

Notts
Notts
Sutton
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Notts
Notts
Worksop

Record 8.05
Perry Offler Uk Final Apr 07

Age
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

Obstacle Relay

Club
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Worksop
Notts

Sutton
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Notts

75.90

Notts

sec

m / min
295.16
278.55
271.85
259.11

0

0

0

295.16
280.85
278.55
277.57
271.85
271.23
268.17
259.11

metres

sec

1995/96

33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record 324.41 m/min ("speed" any Hall

Result
Sec
1.20.5
1.25.3
1.27.4
1.31.7

1.20.5
1.24.6
1.25.3
1.25.6
1.27.4
1.27.6
1.28.6
1.31.7

Result
6.02
6.00
5.52
4.88
3.96

0
0

6.02
6.00
5.52
5.30
4.98
4.88
4.44
3.96

Score

PN Wb OO

Score
7

PN WA~ OO

33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record 208.70 m / min ("speed"any Hall)
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Number
558
27
233
430
839

Name
Luke Hudd
Harry Bolam
Sandy Morgan
Matthew Forrest
Yaw Afirifah-Mensah

Competing Athletes

558
27
43

233

839

430

Luke Hudd
Harry Bolam
Oliver Bullough

Sandy Morgan
Yaw Afirifah-Mensah
Matthew Forrest

Age
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

Club
Sutton
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Notts

Sutton
Mansfield
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Notts
Worksop

Result Score

6.49
5.39
4.16
5.27
5.57
0
0

6.49
5.39
5.38
4.16
5.57
5.27

7

PN WS~ OOO

Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 839 Yaw Afirifah-Mensah U13b Notts 195.31 1.21.1 7
2 310 Callum Findlay U13b Rushcliffe 191.30 1.22.8 0
3 65 Cole Beck U13b Mansfield 190.16 1.23.3 6
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
Result
Number Name Age Club m/min Min/Sec Score
805 [Sammy Knowles U13b Notts
831 [Ashley Nkomazana U13b Notts
851 [Bruce Moyo U13b Notts
1 | 839 |Yaw Afirifah-Mensah U13b Notts 19531 | 1.21.1 7
63 |Harley-Jay Martin U13b Mansfield
26 |Micheal Manning U13b Mansfield
27 |Harry Bolam U13b Mansfield
2 | 65 |cCole Beck U13b Mansfield| 190.16 | 1.23.3 6
208 [Peter Hando U13b Rushcliffe
233 |Sandy Morgan U13b Rushcliffe
314 [Nathan Gookey U15b Rushcliffe
G | 310 [Callum Findlay U13b Rushcliffel 191.30 | 1.22.8 0
g 0
G HtHHHH
G 0
G 0
8
8




Notts
Sutto
Mang
Work
Newe
Rush
Retfc

Notts
Mans
Sutto
Works
Sutto
Sutto
Mans
Notts
Notts
Mans
Works
Notts
Sutto
Works
Mans

Sutto
Work
Notts
Mang
Newe
Rush
Retfc

Sutto
Suttor
Sutto
Works
Suttor
Works
Notts
Mans
Mans
Notts
Sutto
Mans
Mans

Work
Mang
Notts
Sutto
Newe
Retfc
Rush

Works

Mans
Mans
Notts
Works
Mans
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U 15 Girls Results

U15 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Number

879 Amelia Briggs-Goode

577
9
480

Name

Isabelle Skelton
Ellie Sheppard
Savannah Storey

Competing Athletes

879 Amelia Briggs-Goode

9
577
480
575
571

71
889
809

8
467
814
580
455

53

574
F10

Ellie Sheppard
Isabelle Skelton
Savannah Storey
Caitlin Elliott
Ellie Cartwright
Sofia Sung
Skye Fawsitt
Emily Cawkwell
Bryony Evans
Lucy Forrest
Jennie Gibb
Abigail Woolley
Laura Betts
Megan Dillon

U15 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Number
571
480
889

71

Name
Ellie Cartwright
Savannah Storey
Skye Fawsitt
Sofia Sung

Competing Athletes

571
577
575
480
574
467
889
71
5
809
580

NN

®

9
8

F4

Ellie Cartwright
Isabelle Skelton
Caitlin Elliott
Savannah Storey
Mia De Lucis
Lucy Forrest
Skye Fawsitt
Sofia Sung
Holly-May Spencer
Emily Cawkwell
Abigail Woolley
Ellie Sheppard
Bryony Evans

U15 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Number
467
2
889

Name
Lucy Forrest
Jessica LAKE
Skye Fawsitt

Competing Athletes

467

2
9

889
455
53

Lucy Forrest
Jessica LAKE
Ellie Shepparc
Skye Fawsitt
Laura Betts
Megan Dillon

Sun 08 October 17

2 Lap

21.91 sec
Record

AlLane Newark 1983/84

Result
Age Club m / min Sec
U15g Notts 33277 23.8
U15g Sutton 33277 23.8
Ulsg Mansfield  332.77 23.8
Ulsg Worksop 32863 24.1
U159 Notts 33277 23.8
U15g Mansfield  332.77 23.8
U15g Sutton 33277 23.8
Ulsg Worksop 32863 24.1
U15g Sutton 327.27 24.2
U15g Sutton 32593 24.3
U159 Mansfield  321.95 24.6
U15g Notts 319.35 24.8
Ul5g Notts 31554 25.1
U15g Mansfield  314.29 25.2
U159 Worksop ~ 313.04 25.3
Ulsg Notts 31059 25.5
U15g Sutton 30579 25.9
U15g Worksop ~ 298.87 26.5
U15g Mansfield  280.85 28.2

Standing Triple Jump

Record 7.36
K Rogers Newark 1993/94

metres

Age Club Result
U15g Sutton 6.74
Ulsg Worksop 6.00
U15g Notts 5.86
Ul5g Mansfield 5.78
0
0
0
U15g Sutton 6.74
U15g Sutton 6.48
U15g Sutton 6.06
U15g Worksop 6.00
U15g Sutton 5.94
U15g Worksop 5.92
U15g Notts 5.86
U15g Mansfield 5.78
U15g Mansfield 5.78
U15g Notts 5.48
U15g Sutton 5.40
U15g Mansfield 5.22
U15g Mansfield 5.00
Shot (3 kg)
Record  12.59 metres
Emma Dakin Retford Dec-14
Age Club Result
Ulsg Worksop 10.46
Ulsg Mansfield 8.35
U15g Notts 7.67
0
0
0
0
Ulsg Worksop 10.46
U159 Mansfield 8.35
U15g Mansfield 8.28
U15g Notts 7.67
U15g Worksop 6.69
U15g Mansfield 3.93

Sports Hall

33m Hall (Oaktree
361.51 m/min (sspeeg" any Hall)

Score
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Score
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Score
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T12 U15 Girls

4 Lap

48.58 sec

33m Hall (Oaktree)

Record 326.04 m/min (speed” any Hall

R Moran uddingtor 1989/90

** These athletes did 5 laps. Time re calculated

Scoring Athletes Result
Number Name Age Club m /min Sec Score
1 577 Isabelle Skelton Ul5g Sutton 319.35 49.6 7
2 879 Amelia Briggs-Goode U15g Notts 310.59 51.0 6
3 480 Savannah Storey Ul5g Worksop  290.64 54.5 5
4 0 4
5 0 3
6 0 2
7 0 1
Competing Athletes
1 577 Isabelle Skelton U15g Sutton 319.35 49.6
2 879 Amelia Briggs-Goode U15g Notts 310.59 51.0
3 575 Caitlin Elliott U15g Sutton 306.98 51.6
4 480 Savannah Storey Ul5g Worksop  290.64 54.5
5 574 Mia De Lucis U15g Sutton 288.52 54.9
6 580 Abigail Woolley U15g Sutton 283.87 55.8
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
F U115 Girls Speed Bounce 30 sec
Recorc 90 jumps
C Willbye Newark 1999/00
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score
1 5 Holly-May Spencer Ul5g Mansfield 86 7
2 879 Amelia Briggs-Goode U15g Notts 77 6
3 455 Laura Betts Ul5g Worksop 73 5
4 574 Mia De Lucis Ul5g Sutton 68 4
5 0 3
6 0 2
7 0 1
Competing Athletes
1 5 Holly-May Spencer Ul5g Mansfield 86
2 879 Amelia Briggs-Goode U15g Notts 77
3 455 Laura Betts U15g Worksop 73
4 809 Emily Cawkwell U15g Notts 70
5 71 Sofia Sung U15g Mansfield 69
6 574 Mia De Lucis U15g Sutton 68
7 571 Ellie Cartwright U15g Sutton 66
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
T18 U15 Girls 4x2 Lap Relay
89.83 sec  33mHall (Oaktree)
Record 352.65 m /min ("speed"any Hall
Newark 1987/88
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score
1 571 Ellie Cartwright Ul5g Sutton 32031 1.36.2 7
2 9  Ellie Sheppard Ul5g Mansfield 326.93 1.36.9 6
3 879 Amelia Briggs-Goode U15g Notts 32294 1.38.1 5
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
Result
Number Name Age Club m/min Min/Sec Score
574 |Mia De Lucis Ul5g Sutton
575 _|Caitlin Elliott Ul5g Sutton
577 |lIsabelle Skeltor U15g Sutton
1| 571 |Ellie Cartwright Ul5g Sutton 32031 | 1.36.2 7
5 [Holly-May Spencer Ul5g Mansfield
8 [Bryony Evans Ul5g Mansfield
71 |Sofia Sung Ul5g Mansfield
2| 9 |Ellie Sheppard Ul5g Mansfield | 326.93 | 1.36.9 6
889 |Skye Fawsitt U15g Notts
809 [Emily Cawkwell U159 Notts
814 |Jennie Gibb U15g Notts
3| 879 |Amelia Briggs-Goode U15g Notts 32294 | 1.38.1 5
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Number

F5

Number

Number

T3 U1l5Bovs

Scoring Athletes

Name
586 Jared Bailey
314 Nathan Gookey

838 Kofi Afirifah-Mensah

Competing Athletes

586
314
591
838
899
815
812
806

Jared Bailey
Nathan Gookey
Harrison Simms

Arthur James
Thomas Foster
Joel Kilford
Tokoni Tamuno

Scoring Athletes

Name
468 Laith Gladwin
806 Tokoni Tamuno
591 Harrison Simms

Competing Athletes

468
806
899
591
592
812

Laith Gladwin
Tokoni Tamuno
Arthur James
Harrison Simms
Kaylen Kirlew
Joel Kilford

F U15Boys

Scoring Athletes

Name
314 Nathan Gookey
815 Thomas Foster
592 Kaylen Kirlew

Competing Athletes

314
815
838
592

Nathan Gookey
Thomas Foster

Kaylen Kirlew

M Beaumont

Kofi Afirifah-Mensah

Ul5 Boys

Kofi Afirifah-Mensah

2Lap
20.17

Record

Age Club
U15b Sutton
U15b Rushcliffe
U15b Notts
U15b Sutton
U15b Rushcliffe
U15b Sutton
U15b Notts
U15b Notts
U15b Notts
U15b Notts
U15b Notts

sec

Result
Sec
21.7
22.0
23.0

m / min
364.98
360.00
344.35

21.7
22.0
22.6
23.0
23.2
23.7
23.8
24.5

364.98
360.00
350.44
344.35
341.38
334.18
332.77
323.27

Speed Bounce 30 sec

Record 91

jumps

Peter Carrington Newark Nov 10

Age Club Result
U15b Worksop 79
U15b Notts 73
U15b Sutton 65
0
0
0
0
U15b Worksop 79
U15b Notts 73
U15b Notts 69
U15b Sutton 65
U15b Sutton 64
U15b Notts 57
Shot (4 kg)
Record 15.74 metres
T Garrett Grantham 1982/83
Age Club Result
U15b Rushcliffe 8.89
U15b Notts 8.13
U15b Sutton 5.14
0
0
0
0
U15b Rushcliffe 8.89
U15b Notts 8.13
U15b Notts 6.23
U15b Sutton 5.14

33m Hall (Oaktree)
392.73 m/min (“speed any Hall
Newark 1997/98

Score

7

P NWSMOOO

Score

7

P NWAOO

Score

7

6
5
4
3
2
1
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T13

Ul5 Bovs

4 Lap

Record

M Beaumont

Scoring Athletes

Number
586
812
468

Name
Jared Bailey
Joel Kilford
Laith Gladwin

Competing Athletes

586
591
812
468
587
899
815

F17

Jared Bailey
Harrison Simms
Joel Kilford
Laith Gladwin
Charlie Norman
Arthur James
Thomas Foster

Ul5 Boys

Scoring Athletes

Number
586
314
468
838

Name
Jared Bailey
Nathan Gookey
Laith Gladwin
Kofi Afirifah-Mensah

Competing Athletes

586
314
468
838
806
592

T19

Jared Bailey
Nathan Gookey
Laith Gladwin

Kofi Afirifah-Mensah
Tokoni Tamuno
Kaylen Kirlew

U15 Boys

Scoring Athletes

Age
U15b
U15b
U15b

U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b

Standing Triple Jump

Record

42.72
370.82

Newark

Club
Sutton
Notts
Worksop

Sutton
Sutton
Notts
Worksop
Sutton
Notts
Notts

8.5

sec

33m Hall (Oaktree)

m / min (“speed" any Hall

1997/98

m/ min
330.69
324.59
323.27

o O o

330.69
327.27
324.59
323.27
320.65
319.35
313.66

metres

D Gorrill Mansfield 1992/93

Age
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b

U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b

Club
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Notts

Sutton
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Notts
Notts
Sutton

4x2 Lap Relay

84.70

sec

Result
Sec
47.9
48.8
49.0

47.9
48.4
48.8
49.0
49.4
49.6
50.5

Result
6.98
6.72
6.52
5.52

0
0
0

6.98
6.72
6.52
5.52
5.32
5.10

Score

P NWSOOO

Score

7

P NWAOO

33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record 374.03 m/min ("speed"any Hall
Mansfield 1983/84

Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 586 Jared Bailey U15b Sutton 347.75 1.31.1 7
2 812 Joel Kilford U15b Notts 343.60 1.32.2 6
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
Result
Number Name Age Club m/min Min/Sec Score
592 [Kaylen Kirlew U15b Sutton
587 [Charlie Norman U15b Sutton
591 [Harrison Simms U15b Sutton
1 | 586 |Jared Bailey U15b Sutton 34775 | 1.31.1 7
815 [Thomas Foster U15b Notts
899 |[Arthur James U15b Notts
838 |[Kofi Afirifah-Mensah U15b Notts
2 | 812 |Joel Kilford U15b Notts 34360 | 1.32.2 | 6
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Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield

Sunday 08 October 17

Under 9's

1Lap
Non Scoring Race
Position
number Name Club Time (sec)

223 1 Amy Clayton U09g Rushcliffe 134
840 2 Imogen Thompson :U09g Notts 13.6
883 3 Isabel Law :Ullg Notts 15.1
511 4 Isla Millns :U09g Sutton 15.3
512 5 Abbie Ellis U09g Sutton 16.4
593 6 Jemima Kelley :U09g Sutton 294

7

8
114 9 Flynn Thomas :U0%b Newark 14.50
40 10 Lucas Macaskill :U09b Mansfield 15.30
420 11 Tommy Theaker :?9b Worksop 15.90
582 12 Samuel Dobb :U09b Sutton 17.50
581 13 Rowan Dobb :U09b Sutton 18.20

Sports Hall



Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield
Sunday 08 October 17

Event

U 11 Girls Results

1Lap

2 Lap

Speed Bounce 20 sec
Standing Triple Jump
Foam Javelin

Obstacle Relay

Age Group Totals

U1l Boys Results

1Lap

2 Lap

Speed Bounce 20 sec
Standing Triple Jump
Foam Javelin
Obstacle Relay

no event
Age Group Totals

Clubs

U13 Girls Results

2 Lap
6 Lap
Shot (2.72kg) below 7 m
Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump
Obstacle Relay

Age Group Totals

U13 Boys Results

2 Lap
6 Lap
Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump
Shot (3.25kg) below 7 m
Obstacle Relay

Age Group Totals

Clubs

U 15 Girls Results

2 Lap
4 Lap
Standing Triple Jump
Shot (3 kg)
Speed Bounce 30 sec
4x2 Lap Relay

Age Group Totals

U15 Boys Results

2 Lap
4 Lap
Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump
Shot (3 kg)
4x2 Lap Relay

Age Group Totals

Clubs

Event Totals

Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletic League

Table of Points awarded for each event

Events Recorded 36 Start 1.45 pm Sports Hall
1-100 101-200  201-300 601-700 301-400 501-600 401-500

Mansfield  Newark Notts Retford  Rushcliffe  Sutton Worksop

5 5 5 1 3 7 2

3 5 7 0 4 6 2

6 1 7 2 4 5 3

7 4 6 0 3 5 0

7 2 0 5 4 6 3

6 0 5 0 4 7 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 17 30 8 22 36 10

0 2 5 4 6 3 7

0 4 6 2 5 3 7

0 4 5 7 3 2 6

0 4 6 3 7 2 5

0 0 6 0 7 5 0

0 0 6 0 7 0 5

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 14 34 16 35 15 30
Mansfield  Newark Notts Retford  Rushcliffe  Sutton Worksop

3 2 7 0 4 5 6

5 2 7 0 3 4 6

5 4 3 0 7 6 0

2 4 3 0 6 7 5

6 7 3 0 4 5 0

0 0 0 0 7 6 0

21 19 23 0 31 33 17

5 0 7 0 6 1 4

0 0 7 0 5 6 4

4 0 6 0 5 7 3

5 0 3 0 6 7 4

6 0 3 0 5 7 4

6 0 7 0 0 0 0

26 0 33 0 27 28 19
Mansfield  Newark Notts Retford  Rushcliffe  Sutton Worksop

5 0 7 0 0 6 4

0 0 6 0 0 7 5

4 0 5 0 0 7 6

7 0 6 0 0 4 5

6 0 5 0 0 0 7

6 0 5 0 0 7 0

28 0 34 0 0 31 27

0 0 5 0 6 7 0

0 0 6 0 0 7 5

0 0 6 0 0 5 7

0 0 4 0 6 7 5

0 0 6 0 7 5 0

0 0 6 0 0 7 0

0 0 33 0 19 38 17
Mansfield  Newark Notts Retford  Rushcliffe  Sutton Worksop

109.0 50.0 187.0 24.0 134.0 181.0 120.0

2
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Event

1Lap

2 Lap

Speed Bounce 20 sec
Standing Triple Jump
Foam Javelin

Obstacle Relay

Age Group Totals

1Lap

2 Lap

Speed Bounce 20 sec
Standing Triple Jump
Foam Javelin
Obstacle Relay

no event
Age Group Totals

Clubs

2 Lap
6 Lap
Shot (2.72kg) below 7 m
Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump
Obstacle Relay

Age Group Totals

2 Lap
6 Lap
Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump
Shot (3.25kg) below 7 m
Obstacle Relay

Age Group Totals

Clubs

2 Lap
4 Lap
Standing Triple Jump
Shot (3 kg)
Speed Bounce 30 sec
4x2 Lap Relay

Age Group Totals

2 Lap
4 Lap
Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump
Shot (3 kg)
4x2 Lap Relay

Age Group Totals

Clubs

Event Totals



Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield

Acknowledgements

We would like to thank All the helpers, Officials and coaches that assisted at the Above match,

without them this could not be such a successful event

There were 146 young athletes attending this match with most of them competing in 3 or 4

Sports Hall 2

Sun 08 Oct 17

events which made things rather busy especially on the Field Events,

Thanks to the following 41 Officials / Helpers who are all vital to make the event

run smoothly many doing more than one activity

Organiser

Time keepers

Marksman

Place Recorders

Team Managers

John Cotton

Barry Homles

Joyce Stevens
Serena Bignal
Martin Smith

Richard Harrop

Guy Ferguson

Michele Harrop
Julie Mitchell
Bobbie Taylor
Mark Goode
Martin Findlay
John Lake
Emma Jessop

total officials 41

Apologies if any one as been missed

Mansfield
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Sutton

Worksop

Notts
Notts
Notts
Notts
Notts

Worksop
Sutton
Retford
Notts
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Newark

Starter

Results

Field Referee

Shot

Triple Jump

Speed Bounce

Foam Javelin

Anita Spray

Helen Cotton
Sophie Haseldine-Hart

Les Chambers

Sue Robertson

Phil Carratt Worksop
Julie Carrot Worksop
Debra Dickinson Worksop
Luke Sayer Newark
Jo Davis Rushcliffe
Jenny Clayton Rushcliffe
Harey Sugden Rushcliffe
Darren Webster Rushcliffe
Jo Smith Newark
Luke Sayer Newark
Kirsty Olito Newark
Chris Ashmore Mansfield
John Lake Mansfield
Andy Boam Mansfield
Rebecca Johns Sutton
Amy Peart-Roddis Sutton
Camaron Rawson Sutton
Andrew Mitchell Sutton
Sharon Gleave Retford
Siobodanka Taylor Retford
Richard Harrop Worksop



